Subscribe Past Issues Translate ▼

View this email in your browser

ORRIN G. HATCH FOUNDATION Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 22, 2020 Press Contact: (202) 350-0515

Hatch Statement on Passing of Jerry Sloan

Salt Lake City, UT—Today, Senator Orrin G. Hatch, Chairman Emeritus of the Hatch Foundation, released the following statement on the passing of Utah Jazz head coach Jerry Sloan:

"Jerry Sloan will always have a special place in NBA history—and in the hearts of all Utahns. He was a dynamic leader who transformed the Utah Jazz from a small franchise team to a perennial powerhouse," said Hatch. "His contributions to our state and to the game of basketball will long live on. May God bless Jerry Sloan and all members of the Jazz family."

###



Subscribe	Past Issues		Translate ▼	
-----------	-------------	--	-------------	--

This email was sent to sara@orrinhatchfoundation.org
why did I get this?
unsubscribe from this list
update subscription preferences
Orrinhatchfoundation.org
unsubscribe from this list
update subscription preferences
Orrinhatchfoundation.org
update subscription preferences
Orrinhatchfoundation
Update subscription
Upd